Driving Sustained Cash Generation

60  Littelfuse, Inc. © 2016 PROTECT  |  CONTROL  |  SENSE

Dividend Growth:
Track Record of Double Digit Dividend Increases

$0.60 $0.66
$0.76

$0.84
$0.94

$1.08
$1.24

2010
Annualized*

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Continue to Grow Dividend in Line with Earnings
*Initiated dividend in Q4 2010

61  Littelfuse, Inc. © 2016 PROTECT  |  CONTROL  |  SENSE

$25

€117

$100 €95

'17 '18 '19 '20 '21 '22 '23 '24 '25 '26 '27 '28

Long-Term Maturities Providing Financial Flexibility

10/1/2016
Pro Forma

Cash $223

115
350

Total Debt $465

$242
575

1.8xDebt/EBITDA^

Credit Facility/Other
Private Placement Notes*

Net Debt
Availability on Credit Facility

Capital Structure Summary

1.83%
 Euro
 Notes

3.03%
US

Notes

Credit Facility
Renewal

1.14%
Euro
Notes 3.74%

US
Notes

Maturity Schedule
(€/$ in millions)

*Based on Euro/USD exchange rate of $1.06
^Ratio as calculated for credit agreement covenant

Weighted average
interest rate on

 Senior Notes ~ 2.25%

Sheet1

																								(1) Based on Credit Facility Definition of EBITDA

																				10/1/16

														Actual						Pro Forma

								Cash						$198						$223

								Credit Facility/Other						437						115

								Private Placement Notes*						0						350

								Total Debt												$465

								Net Debt						$239						$242

								Availability on Credit Facility						259						575

								Debt/EBITDA^						1.7x						1.8x

Sheet2

Sheet3

62 Littelfuse, Inc. © 2016 PROTECT  |  CONTROL  |  SENSE

Capital Deployment:
Balancing Reinvestment with Return to Shareholders

Future Free Cash Flow
Deployment

2013 – 2016 Q3YTD
Free Cash Deployment

Acquisitions
$674M

Cash Priorities

Disciplined Reinvestment to
Drive Organic Growth

Target Debt / EBITDA Leverage
Remains 1.0x to 2.5x

Acquisitions that Align
to Strategy and

Financial Targets

Grow Dividend in Line
with Earnings

Opportunistic Share
Repurchases

Dividends
20%

Share Repurchase
20%

Acquisitions
60%

Acquisitions